Line #

W WWwWWWwwWwWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRR R R
NOUPRRXPNPOOLRIDTROINPLPOORNNNAWNEO

woNOUL A WNRE

Employees Hold more than One Position?

State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division
Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Refer to the 2023 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name | Alpine - Kirkwood Meadows Public Utilities District

Human Resources Web Page  www.kmpud.com

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Yes

Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment

Elected
Position
Enter'Y' Department
Operations
Fire Department
Administration
Operations
Electric/Propane
Water/Waste Water
Electric/Propane
Administration
Water/Waste Water
Y District Board
Y District Board
Administration
Water/Waste Water
Water/Waste Water
Construction/Snow Removal
Administration
Construction/Snow Removal
Administration
Y District Board
Administration
Administration
Electric/Propane
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Y District Board
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Water/Waste Water
Y District Board
Construction/Snow Removal
Construction/Snow Removal
Y District Board
Construction/Snow Removal
Administration
Administration

toward the pension unfunded liability? No

Multiple

Positions
Classification Footnote
Assistant General Manager 2078
Chief 2078

Administration Manager
Operations Manager

Operator 2

Project Manager

Project Manager

General Manager

Waste Water Operator 3

Board Member

Board Member

Administrative Assistant

Waste Water Operator 1

Water Operator 1

Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Accounting Specialist 2

Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Technology Specialist
Board Member

Clerk of the Board
Accounting Specialist 2
Electrician

Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Foreman

Supervisor

Board Member

Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Mechanic

Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Water Operator 3

Board Member

Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Temporary Snow Removal Operator
Board Member

Supervisor

Technology Specialist
Administrative Assistant

110
110

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')
Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

Annual
Salary
Minimum
132,005
0
85,120
108,509
60,235
71,556
87,256

71,556
400
400

47,633

48,808

48,808

51,264

60,876

400
51,584
51,264
67,070

58,000
75,000
400

57,245

71,556
400

400
75,000
60,876
47,633

Annual
Salary
Maximum
157,423
0
104,771
132,325
76,896
88,858
114,383

88,858
4,800
4,800

60,342

60,769

60,769

64,080

73,478

4,800
65,896
64,080
85,760

70,000
90,000
4,800

70,274

88,858
4,800

4,800
90,000
73,478
60,342

'Save As' Filename 2023-12400200500.xIsx

- - Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2): - -

Annual

Regular Pay Overtime Pay

134,790
0
88,505
110,162
64,841
35,901
92,258
196,631
88,980
4,800
4,800
19,471
41,305
51,631
8,000
53,057
20,180
2,739
4,800
60,530
0
66,055
30,677
62,362
79,223
4,400
15,347
58,062
1,680
74,974
4,800
19,849
10,780
400
30,994
66,677
21,044

2,250
2,952

2,269
1,611

80
2,719

394

240

Lump Sum
Pay

O OO0 0000000000000 O0O0O OO oo

&)
N
o O ¥

Other Pay

1,416
0

912
2,661
1,292
945
1,462
7,023
3,489
0

100

1,012

1,598

1,743

100

100

695
582

| Applicable
Defined Benefit
Pension
Formula
2.5%@55
0
2% @62
2.5%@55
2.5%@55
2% @62
2% @62
2.5%@55
2.5%@55
n/a
n/a
2% @62
2% @62
2% @62
n/a
2% @62
n/a
2.5%@55
n/a
2% @62
n/a
2.5%@55
n/a
2% @62
2.5%@55
n/a
n/a
2.0%@62
n/a
2% @62
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
2.5%@55
2% @62
2% @62

Preparer Name
Phone Number
E-mail Address

Retirement
Plan:
Employees'
Share Paid by

Employer

10,655

0

0

8,685

5,059

0

0

15,602

)

o
o
o
o

O OO0 OO0 Oo oo

186

(]
=
~
iy

)

O OO0 O OO0 o oo

N
w
~
e}

,

o o

Preparer Contact Information

Terri Leach
209-258-4444
tleach@kmpud.com

Deferred
Defined Benefit Compensation
Plan: /Defined
Employer's Contribution
Share Plan
17,742
0
6,707
14,500
8,534
2,757
6,991
25,877
11,706
0
0
1,460
3,119
3,912

4,027

o
O OO0 0O 0000000000000 0D000O000O0O0O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOOoO

Health,
Dental,
Vision

28,005
0
16,524
28,005
28,005
4,389
10,533
28,005
20,804
10,533
20,804
13,453
8,777
10,533
0
8,777
0
2,334
0
24,802
0
28,005
0
9,431
20,804
20,804
0
10,533
0
10,533
18,863
0
0
0
4,389
18,216
925


https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/
https://publicpay.ca.gov/Reporting/

