## State Controller's Office - Local Government Programs and Services Division

Special Districts - Government Compensation Report - Calendar Year 2023

Refer to the 2023 GCC Reporting Instructions for more details

Entity Name | Alpine - Kirkwood Meadows Public Utilities District

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

Human Resources Web Page www.kmpud.com

Employees Hold more than One Position? Do the amounts in the Defined Benefit Plan column include payment toward the pension unfunded liability?

(Enter 'Yes' or 'No')

'Save As' Filename **2023-12400200500.xlsx** 

Please identify the employees holding more than one position by using the 'Multiple Positions Footnote' column.

**Preparer Contact Information** 

Preparer Name Terri Leach Phone Number 209-258-4444

"----- Employer Contribution: -----"

E-mail Address tleach@kmpud.com

	Elected	tod			Annual	Annual	Total Wages Subject to Medicare (Box 5 of W-2):				Applicable Defined Benefit	Retirement Plan: Employees'	Defined Benefit Plan:	Deferred Compensation /Defined	Health,
	Position			Multiple Positions	Salary	Salary	Annual		Lump Sum		Pension	Share Paid by	Employer's	Contribution	Dental,
ine#	Enter 'Y'	Department	Classification	Footnote	Minimum	Maximum		Overtime Pay	Pay	Other Pay	Formula	Employer	Share	Plan	Vision
1.		Operations	Assistant General Manager	2078	132,005	157,423	134,790	0	0	1,416	2.5%@55	10,655	17,742	0	28,005
2.		Fire Department	Chief	2078	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
3.		Administration	Administration Manager		85,120	104,771	88,505	0	0	912	2%@62	0	6,707	0	16,524
4.		Operations	Operations Manager		108,509	132,325	110,162	0	230	2,661	2.5%@55	8,685	14,500	0	28,005
5.		Electric/Propane	Operator 2		60,235	76,896	64,841	1,537	0	1,292	2.5%@55	5,059	8,534	0	28,005
6.		Water/Waste Water	Project Manager		71,556	88,858	35,901	0	0	945	2%@62	0	2,757	0	4,389
7.		Electric/Propane	Project Manager		87,256	114,383	92,258	0	0	1,462	2%@62	0	6,991	0	10,533
8.		Administration	General Manager				196,631	0	24,966	7,023	2.5%@55	15,602	25,877	0	28,005
9.		Water/Waste Water	Waste Water Operator 3		71,556	88,858	88,980	1,721	0	3,489	2.5%@55	6,990	11,706	0	20,804
10.	Υ	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	10,533
11.	Υ	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	20,804
12.		Administration	Administrative Assistant		47,633	60,342	19,471	0	0	0	2%@62	0	1,460	0	13,453
13.		Water/Waste Water	Waste Water Operator 1		48,808	60,769	41,305	130	710	150	2%@62	0	3,119	0	8,777
14.		Water/Waste Water	Water Operator 1		48,808	60,769	51,631	0	0	1,384	2%@62	0	3,912	0	10,533
15.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Ope	rator			8,000	0	0	100	n/a	0	0	0	0
16.		Administration	Accounting Specialist 2		51,264	64,080	53,057	0	0	602	2%@62	0	4,027	0	8,777
17.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Ope	rator			20,180	897	0	100	n/a	0	0	0	0
18.		Administration	Technology Specialist		60,876	73,478	2,739	0	0	0	2.5%@55	186	284	0	2,334
19.	Υ	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
20.		Administration	Clerk of the Board	110	51,584	65,896	60,530	0	0	623	2%@62	0	4,587	0	24,802
21.		Administration	Accounting Specialist 2	110	51,264	64,080	0	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
22.		Electric/Propane	Electrician		67,070	85,760	66,055	177	0	851	2.5%@55	5,156	8,713	0	28,005
23.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Ope	rator			30,677	2,250	0	100	n/a	0	0	0	0
24.		Construction/Snow Removal	Foreman		58,000	70,000	62,362	2,952	0	915	2%@62	0	4,695	0	9,431
25.		Construction/Snow Removal	Supervisor		75,000	90,000	79,223	0	0	1,012	2.5%@55	6,171	10,410	0	20,804
26.	Υ	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,400	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	20,804
27.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Ope	rator			15,347	2,269	0	0	n/a	0		0	0
28.		Construction/Snow Removal	Mechanic		57,245	70,274	58,062	1,611	0	1,598	2.0%@62	0	4,400	0	10,533
29.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Ope	rator			1,680	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
30.		Water/Waste Water	Water Operator 3		71,556	88,858	74,974	80	0	1,743	2%@62	0	5,681	0	10,533
31.	Υ	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	4,800	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	18,863
32.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Operator				19,849	2,719	0	100	n/a	0	0	0	0
33.		Construction/Snow Removal	Temporary Snow Removal Operator				10,780	394	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
34.	Υ	District Board	Board Member		400	4,800	400	0	0	0	n/a	0	0	0	0
35.		Construction/Snow Removal	Supervisor		75,000	90,000	30,994	0	671	100	2.5%@55	2,379	3,706	0	4,389
36.		Administration	Technology Specialist		60,876	73,478	66,677	240	0	695	2%@62	0	5,054	0	18,216
37.		Administration	Administrative Assistant		47,633	60,342	21,044	0	0	582	2%@62	0	688	0	925